

20.02.2024  
rpan/08

FMA 1018 of 2022  
+  
IA No.: CAN No. 1 of 2022  
**Sri Jagannath Mukherjee**  
– *Versus* –  
**The State of West Bengal & Others**

Mr. Sandip Dinda  
... for the Appellant.

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra,  
Ms. Jyotsna Roy Mukherjee  
... for the State.

An adjournment has been prayed for on behalf of the appellant though Mr. Mitra, learned advocate appearing for the State is present.

List the matter under the same heading three weeks hence.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**