

21.02.2025  
Court No.13  
Item No.19  
sudipta

**FMA 1018 of 2022**

**Sri Jagannath Mukherjee  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ranjit Malakar.

.....for the appellant.

Mr. Santanu Kr. Mitra, Sr. Govt. Advocate,

Ms. Jyotsna Roy Mukherjee.

.....for the State.

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent is taken on record.
2. On prayer made by the learned counsel for the appellant, let this matter be listed in the first week of March, 2025.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**