

10.03.2025
Court No.13
Item No.10
pk

FMA 1018 of 2022

**Sri Jagannath Mukherjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Soumik Ganguly

.....for the appellant.

Mr. Santanu Kr. Mitra, Sr. Govt. Advocate,
Ms. Jyotsna Roy Mukherjee.

.....for the State.

1. Accommodation is sought on behalf of the appellant that he has lost his brief. He has applied for certified copies thereof from the records of this Court.
2. List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2025.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)