

MAT 1018 of 2022
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2022
(Sri Jagannath Mukherjee Vs. The State of
West Bengal & Ors.)

Mr. S. Ganguly

..... For the appellant

Mr. Santanu Kr. Mitra, Sr. Govt. Adv.

Ms. Jyotsna Roy Mukherjee

..... For the State respondents

Affidavit-in-opposition to the application for stay, being CAN 1 of 2022, filed on behalf of the respondent no. 3, has been brought on record.

However, no reply has been filed on behalf of the appellant as yet.

In view thereof, the matter stands adjourned.

The appellant shall be at liberty to file a reply to the said opposition within a period of three (3) weeks from date, with copies to the learned advocates appearing on behalf of the respective respondents.

Place the matter for further consideration in the Monthly Combined List of March, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)