

07.01.2026
Item No.02
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

**FMA 1018 of 2022
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2022**

**Sri Jagannath Mukherjee
- Versus -
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. S. Ganguly

....for the appellant

Mr. Santanu Kr. Mitra, Sr. Govt. Adv.,

Ms. Jyotsna Roy Mukherjee

....for the State respondents

By reason of a typographical error in the cause title of the order dated 5th January, 2026, the number of the appeal has been incorporated as '*MAT 1018 of 2022*' in place and stead of '*FMA 1018 of 2022*'.

Office is directed to effect necessary correction.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the learned advocates for the parties.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)