

25.03.2026  
Item No.28  
Court No.11  
Avijit Mitra  
ML

**FMA 1018 of 2022  
with  
IA No.CAN 1 of 2022**

**Sri Jagannath Mukherjee  
- Versus -  
State of West Bengal & ors.**

No one appears on behalf of the appellant and no accommodation has been sought for.

Accordingly, the appeal and the connected application are dismissed for default.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**